

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4847
OFFERED BY MR. MITCHELL

Page 2, line 11, strike “of voluntary” and insert “of national voluntary”.

Page 7, line 2, strike “national consensus” and insert “national voluntary consensus”.

Page 7, line 13, strike “and” and insert “or”.

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4847
OFFERED BY MR. MITCHELL

Page 2, line 11, strike “of voluntary” and insert “of national voluntary”.

Page 7, line 2, strike “national consensus” and insert “national voluntary consensus”.

Page 7, line 13, strike “and” and insert “or”.

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5161**OFFERED BY MR. EHLERS OF MICHIGAN**

Page 3, lines 10 through 12, strike “nonprofit institutions” and all that follows through “university transportation centers” and insert “university transportation centers established pursuant to section 5505 or 5506”.

Page 3, lines 16 and 17, strike “The purpose of Centers established pursuant to this section shall be to” and insert “Grant funds provided under this section may be used to”.

Page 4, lines 11 and 12, strike “nonprofit institution of higher learning or consortia thereof” and insert “university transportation center”.

Page 7, line 16, strike “established” and insert “receiving grants”.

Page 7, lines 21 and 22, strike “such sums as may be necessary to carry out this section” and insert “to carry out this section \$6,000,000 for each of the fiscal years 2009 and 2010. Amounts appropriated pursuant to this section shall be in addition to amounts otherwise appropriated for university transportation centers established pursuant to section 5505 or 5506”.